01-19-1999 **FORM PTO 1594** MENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION COVE (Rev. 6-33) nt and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS C OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 100945032 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple py thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Citadel Architectural Products Inc. Weyerhaeuser Company \_Internal Address: □ Individual(s) Street Address: <u>33663 Weyerhaeuser Way So.</u> □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership City: Federal Way State: WA ZIP: 98003 Other\_ □ Individual(s) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No □ Association ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> Assignment □ Merger □ Other □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other □ Yes □ No representative designation is attached: Execution Date: March 27, 1992 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 74/100,078 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total Number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved:...... Name: Gerald H. Sullivan Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP ☑ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 220 South Sixth Street 8. Deposit account number:

04-1420

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1840 FRAME: 0889

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

STATE OF WASHINGTON	)
	: ss
COUNTY OF KING	)

I, Susan D. Bollinger, Notary Public in and for said county and state, do hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of an assignment of trademark rights for "BLAZEGUARD" Serial No. 74/100078, Weyerhaeuser Company to Citadel Architectural Products Inc. signed March 27, 1992.

Dated this 24th day of November, 1998.

Susan D. Bollinger

Notary Public

My commission expires: October 29, 1999

(Seal)

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, WEYERHAEUSER COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Washington (hereinafter referred to as "WEYERHAEUSER"), is the present and sole owner of the following applications as filed under 15 USC 1051 Sec. 1(b) to register trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trade	emark	Application No.	Application Date	
BLAZE	GUARD	74/100078	Sept. 24, 1990	
CLEAN	COTE	74/061018	May 21, 1990	
ENVEL	OPE 2000	74/061017	May 21, 1990	
MIRAG	E	74/176972	June 17, 1991	
WEATH	IERONE	74/176973	June 17, 1991	
•				

and,

WHEREAS, WEYERHAEUSER has intended to use the marks in interstate commerce and has filed applications with the United States Patent and Trademark Office "WEATHERONE" as identified above but has not yet filed an allegation of use of the mark under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS, WEYERHAEUSER has filed an amendment to allege use under Sec. 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act for the mark "BLAZEGUARD", "CLEANCOTE", "ENVELOPE 2000" and "MIRAGE" as identified above, and

WHEREAS, the party identified below, (hereinafter referred to as the "BUYER") pursuant to an agreement with WEYERHAEUSER, is acquiring the entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain as required by 15 USC 1060, and is entitled to and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest of Weyerhaeuser in and to said marks, together with the good will of the business for which the marks have been and are being used and which is symbolized by the marks,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WEYERHAEUSER hereby assigns to BUYER all of Weyerhaeuser's right, title and interest in and to said trademarks identified above. WEYERHAEUSER further

nears\APG\tmass.us2 March 26, 1992

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1840 FRAME: 0891

agrees to execute all further documents that might	be required now
or in the future to perfect this assignment in the	United States.
Executed this 17 day of Monch	, 1992 at
Seattle wA.	
(City, State)	
WEYERHAEUSER COMPANY	, Assignor
By: Lety 1	. e /
Name: Kier L. 3/6	re)
(Please P	rint)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(Please P	rint)
BUYER and Assignee:	
C. todal Are westered Products Inc.	
(Buyer Name)	
Delouge	
(State of Incorporation)	
33663 Wegar housen Ulay So.	
(Street Address)	
FEDERAL WAY WA 9003	
(City, State, Zip)	
ACCEPTED BY BUYER: BY:	
/(Signature)	

nears\APG\tmass.us2 March 26, 1992

**RECORDED: 01/12/1999** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1840 FRAME: 0892